
jrtoe valued at Re. M00.2O lakhs ap, proadmateiy lor purposes of export during 1974-73 so far. The export of
*mall quantity of superior quality basmati rice which is negligible in relation to the total production of rice in the country is not likely to have any effect on the domestic demand of rice.

Constitution of Quarters by Education Department of Delhi Administration

3646. SHRI AMBESH: Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be Pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 6743 on the 15th April, 1074 regarding quarters constructed by Education Department of Delhi Administration and state:

<a) whether the construction work
o f the quarters has since been completed;

<b) if so, the policy framed for the allotment of these quarters; and

(e) if not, the time by which the allotment will be made?

THE MINISTER OP STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS­
ING (SHRI MOHAN DHARIA): (a)
No, Sir.

(b) No policy for allotment has been framed so far,

<c) Date of allotment cannot be given now as this would depend on
•completion of construction.

Yosaaata* of Munirka Flats in New
Delhi

364?. SHRI B. R. KAVDE:
SHRI N. TOMBI SINGH:

WiU the Master of WORKS AND
W W M m be pleased to state:

(*) whether Government are also
*# tx# th*t allottees of fiat* in

Munirka, New Delhi, have not so far been given possession in spite of their having paid 20 per cent <*f the cost demanded from them by D.DJL; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUS­
ING (SHRI MOHAN DHARIA): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal that 80 per cent of the price of flats allotted in Munirka and other places may be recovered in monthly instalments, as is done in the case of flats allotted on hire-purchase basis, is under consideration of D.DJV.
Pending a final decision on the proposal, the D.D.A. could not give possession of flats to the allottees. However, posssesion is now being given by the D.D.A. to those persons who furnish surety in the prescribed form.

v ty m n  flfarm

3648. V lf : W
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